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B8 KRFIGERZT 38

HFIHEL 5L 588 MH EFE | BRE | BEXE | CLA | RE—Y | 24K
FEME (RAME | . &RAKIED) BB S 3 BEE
Ql-1. The employment situation for | 3.89 | 3.79 3.95 4,25 3.72 3.92
graduates is good. FEERIR AL WA 5
Ql-2. There is a faculty/department I | 4,00 | 4.2 4.79 4,75 4. 48 4,44
want to learn from
FUEWER - ZRN H S0 5
QI-3. I can gain a qualification. 4,03 | 3.95 4,88 4,48 4,33 4,33
BRSNS 5
Ql-4. I can commute from home. 3.16 | 3.62 3.33 3.48 .93 3.10
BENLLBFTESHNS
Ql-5. Adequate facilities and | 4,32 | 4.35 4.40 4,39 4,58 4.4
equipmentzkff - FEERDSAEL TV 50 5
70 R%k
Ql-1. The employment situation for graduates is good. FEEEIR
AHL WO S
F 7KL
BTIIE | HFYHT | LBELTH | XXHETUT | ¥ THHT
S50 [ ldFE 5w 2 3 E RS &t
FE | EFE 3.7% 5.2% 22. 3% 35.7% 33.1%| 100.0%
BREFE 3. 1% 7.2% 23. 4% 40. 5% 25.8%| 100.0%
BEREFE 7. 1% 16. 7% 50. 0% 26.2%| 100.0%
iCLA 2. 3% 2.3% 18. 2% 22.7% 54.5%| 100.0%
2 R—"YFFH 3.0% 7.5% 26.9% 40. 3% 22.4%| 100.0%
G 3. 1% 6.5% 23.5% 38. 6% 28.3%| 100.0%
P<0.05
Ql1-2. There is a faculty/department I want to learn from
FULWER - ZRIHEH 5
F 7KL
BTIIE | HFYHET | LBELHTH | XX TUT | ¥ THHT
S50 [ ldFE 5w 2 3 E RS &t
FE] | EFE 3.7% 3.3% 17. 1% 41, 3% 34.6%| 100.0%
FRE S 2.1% 3. 4% 1. 7% 37. 1% 45.7%| 100. 0%
BEREFE 2.4% 14, 3% 83.3%| 100.0%
iCLA 2.3% 20. 5% 77.3%| 100.0%
2 R—"YFFH 0. 4% I. 1% 4. 5% 38. 1% 56.0%| 100.0%
G l.9% 2.5% 10. 2% 36.8% 48.7%| 100. 0%
P<.001




Ql-3. I can gain a qualification. RO BRI S H 5
F 7K
BEE | HIYVYUT | CE5TH | XRRHETUE | ¥ THHUT
DR AN F & JE AR W 3 = g I a3
2R | B 2.2% 2.2% 18. 6% 43.9% 33.1%| 100.0%
REFE 2.1% 5. 5% 18. 6% 43.3% 30.6%| 100.0%
BEREZ 2. 4% 7.1% q0.5%| 100.0%
iCLA 2.3% [1.4% 22.1% 63.6%| 100.0%
2R =Y R FER . 1% 2.2% q.7% 36. 6% 50.4%| 100.0%
Gl l. 6% 3.2% 14, 9% 38. 8% 41.5%| 100.0%
P<0.001
Ql-4. I can commute from home. BENLBET T 5H 5
F 7K
BTRE | HFVHET | CE5TH | ROHETUL | L THHT
S50 | 3FE SN AN ER [ g ) G
PER | B 32.3% 4, 8% I1.9% 16.7% 34.2%| 100.0%
REFY 20. 6% 4, 8% 10. 3% 20. 6% 43.6%| 100.0%
R EFE 33.3% 2.4% 7. 1% 1. 9% 45.2%| 100.0%
iCLA 20. 5% q. 1% 6. 8% 29. 5% 34. 1% 100.0%
ZR—Y R FE 63. 8% 7. 5% 10. 8% 7. 8% 10. 1%| 100.0%
Xl 37. 3% 5. 7% 10. 6% 15. 8% 30.6%| 100.0%
P<0.001
Ql-5. Adequate facilities and equipment. %% - R ZEL
TWaHh5
F 7KL
BUEE | HFYHEHT | EYELTH | XL UL | L THHET
R AN - &= % r W AW ES 3% 3 &t
PER B 0. 4% l. 5% 12.6% 37. 2% 48.3%| 100.0%
REFY l. 0% l. 0% 10.7% 36. 8% 50.5%| 100.0%
BEREZ 7.1% 45, 2% 47.6%| 100.0%
iCLA 13.6% 34. 1% 52.3%| 100.0%
ZR—Y R FE 0. 4% . 1% 3. 4% 30. 6% 64.6%| 100.0%
&t 0.5% . 1% q.1% 35. 3% 53.9%| 100.0%
P<0.05




F2B AKEEH-I-oHIT

AEL -7 F >0 [EBCERIR ) EEE | RE | BEX | iCLA | RF—V | &5t
FE | BFE FHFER

From a family member/relative - KIEX°# 83| 99 20 6 30| 238
BV
From an acquaintance * & AR\ = 71 88 3 5 73 | 240
From a teacher at school - ZARDELEIZH 79 a5 15 4 102 | 295
Wz
From a teacher at cram school - 2 - F1& 'l 34 2 3| bl
ROFEEICEN T
From school club activities - ZRNEPIE 75| 53 0 0 120 | 248
T 1=
From an online search - WebTHR&E L 7= 2| 43 6 0 19| &9
From online advertising - Web/&a%& TR 7= 10 9 5 2 3| A
From the university’s profile in a 37 37 21 27 22| 144
book + KRFMBNDATR -
From a newspaper * $1 TR 7= | | 6 2 |4
From a billboard advertisement - H#R/iA%&E 20 14 4 3 9| 50
TR~
From television (radio) - 7L E (F¥ 5 2 2 0 | 10
Z) TR~
From social media (Instagram, YouTube, 2 0 0 4
LINE, X, etc.) - SNSTR%

10 10 0 0 N 31

Other - T D fth




FI3E EREANDOLUFEE RS 7-BFHA

S A o =5 ; SN A

3-1 AEAOHEE RD 7 AT zf gf"‘% A ;;ﬁﬁ 7| EE
High school 3rd year, 3rd semester : 5 33 57 2 10 |9 121
RIFE - 3FH
High school 3rd year, 2nd semester : & 85 75 3 4 103 280
RIFE - 258
High school 3rd year, Ist semester : & 86 83 |2 | ql 273
RIFE - | FH
High school 2nd year, 3rd semester * & 33 26 4 0 29 q2
R2E4 - 3FH
High school 2nd year, 2nd semester : &5 |8 |8 5 3 |3 57
R2F4% - 2548
High school 2nd year, Ist semester : & 3 6 0 0 6 15
R2E4. - | 4R
High schoollrd year, 3rd semester - &% 5 2 2 0 3 |2
| F4£ - 358
High schoollst year, 2nd semester - &% 2 q | 0 2 |4
| F4£ - 2581
High schoollst year, Ist semester - &% 4 6 3 | 2 16
| F4£ - | FHf
Before entering high school - B#RICA % 0 q 0 0 0 q
CIEAE)
Other - Z DA (iCLAD &) 0 0 0 25 0 25
Q2-3. Did you consider going to a EFE | RE | BEEX | iCLA AR—=YH | &Ft
vocational school? FEH | BFE Y

BEMERNDEFZERFLF LD
Yes. IZ 38 63 3 8 28 | 140
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Q4-1. I wont to get a university

degree REDFEREFL W

4.50

4.60

4.93

4,48

4.58

Q4-2. I want to learn in depth about
the specialized knowledge of the
FER - FRD

BEMRFOEE RS FEVV

faculty/department

4.3l

4.5l

4.83

4.80

4.63

4.62

Q4-3. I want to gain a wide range of
education outside of the specialized
fields of my faculty/department ZER -
FHRHOEFPEFUMMBLBERETHIIO
Tz

4. 24

4.27

4.29

4.39

4.33

4.30

Q4-4. T want to learn a foreign

language SMEIZEDEREA T HII DTV

3.8l

3.7l

4. 84

3.71

4.03

Q4-5. T want to gain ICT skills and
data science knowledge ICTR FILXF
— A T ADREEFITOIT LW

3.78

411

3.7l

3.50

3.64

3.75

Q4-6. I want to challenge myself to
study abroad and intercultural
exchange BEXCEXMEIRICF v L >V

L=w

3.42

3.80

2.98

4. 64

3.22

3.6l

Q4-7. I want to challenge myself to
qualifications and certification
examinations BiE - RERERIZF v L >

JLw

4.12

4.23

4.60

4.59

4.20

4.35

Q4-8. I want to participate in extra-
curricular activities (club
activities, circles and

FINEE) BRIE.
— 70, FZ>T47) LIV

volunteering)

4.23

4.05

4. 4|

4. 6l

4.29




Q4-9. I want to work part-time 7/L-sN |3.96 |4.24 | 4.50 4,25 |3.71 4,13
A b LWV
Q4-10. I want to create friends and 4,21 | 4.41 | 4.50 4,77 | 4.28 4,43
networks REXABLZY b7 —T %
fEY 1=\
Q4-11. I want to participate in 3.97 |4.08 |3.98 4,59 3.78 4,08
internships and company training 4 >
-y T REREICSMLEZV
Q4-12. I want to prepare myself for 2.6l 2.91 2.55 4.48 | 2.3l 2.97
post-graduate studies KFPEDHEZ(IZE
FTEB/LAEW
Q4-1. I want to get a university degree.
REDFRBREFLW &3t
oL | HTYEY
BRYMH | flH<G | LE6TH | XXIRYME | t THERY
o< w W 72 BT\ R AT
FE | EFE 0. 4% . 5% 12. 3% 31. 6% 54.3%| 100.0%
REFE 0.7% 0.3% 8.2% 29.9% 60. 8% 100.0%
BEEE R B AT 4, 8% 31.0% 64.3%| 100.0%
iCLA 6. 8% g3.2%!| 100.0%
2R — VR 0. 7% 8.6%|  32.5%]  58.2%| 100.0%
&3t 0. 3% 0. 8% q. 0% 30. 1% 59. 8%| 100.0%
P<0.01
Q4-2. I want to learn in depth about the specialized
knowledge of the faculty/department
F8H - FROEMPFO LIRS EVLV
HIYVERYME | ¥E56THR | ®XPRYMEL | Et TEERY A
ISR W IS Hrz\ &t
FE | EES . 5% I'1.5% 41.3% 45, 7% 100. 0%
RESE 0. 3% 6. 2% 36. 1% 57.4%|  100.0%
BEEE R B AT 2. 4% I'1. 9% 85.7%| 100.0%
iCLA 2.3% 2.3% 9. 1% 86. 4% 100. 0%
2R — VR R 0. 4% 3.7% 28. 0% 67.9%|  100. 0%
&it 0. 8% 6. 7% 32. 8% 59.7%|  100.0%
P<0.001




Q4-3. I want to gain a wide range of education outside of
the specialized fields of my faculty/department.
S - FFOBPIDELSMNIBE BB E HITOT L
ok | HEYERY
BRYMA | A< | CE5TH | ®XRYME | £t THERY
=<7 w A AW H T\ FRA Tz &3t
B2E 0. 7% . 9% 11.5%|  44.2%]  41.6%| 100.0%
REFE 0. 3% . 4% 1. 7% 43. 6% 43.0%| 100.0%
R KBTI 4, 8% 61.9% 33.3%/| 100.0%
iCLA 4, 5% 6. 8% 34. 1% 54.5%| 100.0%
2R —VREE 0. 7% 0. 7% q.3% 42. 9% 46.3%| 100.0%
0. 5% |. 4% 10. 4% 44, 0% 43.7%| 100.0%
Q4-4. T want to learn a foreign language.
SNEEDREN EHITOIF W
o< | HTYERY
BRYMAH | A< | ¥E5TEH | PXIRYME | t THERY
=< 7w W AR Fr 1=\ AT\ CEil
EPE 5. 2% 5. 2% 23. 4% 36. 1% 30. %] 100.0%
REFE . 4% 5. 2% 19. 2% 30. 6% 43.6%| 100.0%
R KBTI q.5% 19. 0% 61.9% 9.5%/| 100.0%
iCLA 2. 3% 9. 1% 88. 6% 100.0%
ZE—YREE | 2. 6Y q9.7% 26. 5% 36. 9% 24, 3%| 100. 0%
2. 7% 6. 6% 21.7% 34. 5% 34, 6%| 100.0%
Q4-5. I want to gain ICT skills and data science knowledge
ICTRF LT —IHA T AD5EEHITOIFLW
ok | HTYERY
BRYML | A< | YBE5TH | ®XIRYME | L THERY
f= < 72w W 3% H= Az | At
HE . 9% 7. 1% 26.4%|  40.1% 24.5%| 100.0%
REFE . 0% 2.4% 18. 9% 39. 9% 37.8%| 100.0%
R REFE 7. 1% 26. 2% 54. 8% I'l1.9%| 100.0%
iCLA 6. 8% 15.9% 31. 8% I1.4% 34. 1%/ 100.0%
RR =Y FFER 2. 6% 6. 3% 34. 0% 38. 8% 18.3%| 100.0%
2. 0% 5.8% 26.5% 38.9% 26.8%| 100.0%

P<0.001




Q4-6. I want to challenge myself to study abroad and
intercultural exchange BEXREULRICF YL >V LEW
o< | HETYERY
BRY#MA | AR | EBE5TEH | XCRYME | L THERY
< Ww W AW PSS FR A 72 &t
FE (SRR q.3% q.3% 30. 1% 33. 1% 18.2%| 100.0%
FREFER 3. 1% 8.9% 24.T% 30.9% 32.3%| 100.0%
REXBEZLER 2.4% 31.0% 35.7% 28. 6% 2.4%/| 100.0%
iCLA 6. 8% 22. 7% 70.5%| 100.0%
R R—VFFY q.3% 13. 4% 38. 4% 23.9% 14.9%| 100.0%
G 6. 6% 10.9% 30. 0% 29. 0% 23.5%| 100.0%
P<.001
Q4-7. I want to challenge myself to qualifications and
certification examinations & - BREZRRKRICFrL>Y LIV
Fo<KRY |HEYRYMA | EYE5T| RPIRYME | L THERY
ALV | HELRY | B0 Hz $RA TN &t
¥ EFEE . 1% 3. 7% 16. 4% 39. 8% 39.0%| 100.0%
B e . 4% 3.1%|  12.4% 37. 1% 46.0%| 100.0%
REXBEZLER 40. 5% 59.5%| 100.0%
iCLA 2. 3% 4., 5% 25. 0% 68.2%| 100.0%
2R — VR R 1. 1% 1.5%| 14 6% 41, 8% 41.0%| 100.0%
&3 . 1% 2.6%| 13.2% 38. 8% 44, 2%| 100.0%
P<0.05
Q4-8. I want to participate in extra-curricular
activities (club activities, circles and volunteering)
BRINEE) (BRE. =7, RS>T47) ELEWV
I | HETYRY
BRY#MA | AR | YBE5TH | OXRYM | t TEHERY
< Ww W A Htz AT &zt
FE | EEH I 1% 3.7% 15. 6% 29. 7% 49,8%| 100.0%
REFE 2.7% 3. 1% 21.0% 217.5% 45,7%/| 100.0%
REXEZLER 19. 0% 57. 1% 23.8%| 100.0%
iCLA 4,5% L1, 4% 22. 7% 61.4%| 100.0%
ZR— R 1. 1% 6. 3% 20. 1% 72.4%]| 100.0%
&3t . 2% 2. 6% 4. 6% 27. 1% 54.5%| 100.0%
P<.001
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Q4-9. I want to work part-time 7FII/NA F% LW
Fofk< | HTYERY
BRYMA | A< | 55 TH | XXIRYME | L THEY
f= < T W 0 FASY f A7\ CEil
PER | SR 7. 8% 3.3% 20. 1% 22.3% 46.5%| 100.0%
REFE 4, 1% 0. 7% 16. 8% 24, 1% 54.3%| 100.0%
REREFEHN 7. 1% 35. 7% 57. 1% 100.0%
iCLA 4. 5% 2. 3% 15.9% 18. 2% 59. 1% | 100.0%
R =Y RFY 7. 1% 5. 2% 29.9% 25. 4% 32.5%| 100.0%
&3t 5. 9% 2. 8% 21. 1% 24. 2% 46.0% | 100.0%
P<.001
Q4-10. I want to create friends and networks
REXAW XY b7 — T %Y 2
o< | HETYERY
BRYML | #lAH< | ¥E56TH | XPRYME | t THERY
ISR W AW F T\ FA AT\ &3t
FE | SEFE 2.2% 2.2% 6. 4% 30. 5% 48. k| 100.0%
FREFE . 4% . 4% 10. 7% 28. 2% 58. 4% 100.0%
REREFERN 2.4% 45, 2% 52.4%| 100.0%
iCLA 6. 8% q.1% 84. 1%| 100.0%
2R —VREE 0. 4% 0. 4% 18. 7% 32.5% 48. 1% 100.0%
&3t . 2% . 2% 4. 1% 30. 0% 53.5%| 100.0%
P<.001
Q4-11. I want to participate in internships and company
trainingd > 9 —>3v 7 - DEFHMEICE L W
o< | HETYERY
BRYML | flH< | 55 TH | ®XPIRYME | ¥ TELERY
=<7 W W HT= N FA AT\ &3t
FE [ EPE . % 5. 2% 20. 4% 38. % 33.8%| 100.0%
FREFE 2.4% 3. 1% 16. 5% 40. 2% 37.8%| 100.0%
R REFE 2. 4% 19. 0% 57. 1% 21.4%| 100.0%
iCLA 2. 3% L1, 4% L1, 4% 75.0%| 100.0%
2R — VR 0.7% 5. 2% 33. 6% 36. 2% 24, 3%| 100.0%
&3t . 5% 4. 3% 22.5% 38. 0% 33.7h| 100.0%
P<.001
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Q4-12. T want to prepare myself for post-graduate studies
REEDEFZITEIT TEHEL W a&t
Fo< | HEYERY
BRYMAE | #EHEKR | ¥E56TH | IRV | ¥ THERY
=< w W N Hrf=\ A=W
FE | EFE 30. 1% 5. 6% 29. 0% 3. 4% I1.9%| 100.0%
REFEH 22.3% 17. 2% 26. 1% 5. 5% 18.9%| 100. 0%
BEREFE 16. 7% 28. 6% 42.9% 7. 1% 4.8%| 100.0%
iCLA 0 4. 5% 9. 1% 20. 5% 65.9%| 100.0%
R R —VFFER 34. 7% 19. 8% 31.7% 7. 1% 6.7%| 100.0%
aat 26. 9% 17. 4% 28. 6% 12. 3% 14.9%| 100. 0%
P<.001
£58 KFETSETBIL
REFTSERT B2 L SRR | BRE | BEX | iCLA | K-V | &t
FE | BFEE AR
Academic |ife (course registration, 204 214 | 38 3l 218 705
graduation requirements etc.)
F¥ (BEEHR. *EEHF)
Adapting to classes - IEANDES 135 125 |23 16 |38 437
Communication and relationships with 85 114 |10 21 75 305
course instructors - HEBErNHDIIa=4/—
var - AREE
Communication and relationships with |04 137 | 16 17 86 360
senpai &amp; peers * £E. BMREZFrna
IazH—var - AMEER
Future plans and career path - IFsxoxpg | 137 147 | 26 25 |47 482
Extracurricular activities (clubs, 58 57 7 |18 74 214
circles, volunteering) - RSMNEE) (ER5E -
=TI, RI>T47)
Financial situation - 43& - #55IRN 71 6l 14 21 83 250
Healthy situation - EE 42 33 4 Il 4] 131
Nothing in particular now + S ILHFITA W |7 2| 2 21 6l
Other - T Dfth 3 | 0 | 3 8
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